ITEM NO.5 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).10329/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2018 in DBSAW No.1377/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing court fee)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8146/2020 (XV) (With applns for exemption from filing 0.T.)

Diary No(s). 9908/2020 (XV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from paying court fee)

(Diary No(s). 9912/2020 (XV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10302/2020 (XV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10328/2020 (XV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file additional affidavit and documents.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master