

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10329/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2018 in DBSAW No.1377/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.54703/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.54706/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.68225/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.68227/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

WITH

SLP(C) No.8146/2020 (XV)
(IA No.59941/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Diary No.9908/2020 (XV)
(IA No.61166/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.61168/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.61167/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.68231/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.68236/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)Diary No.9912/2020 (XV)
(IA No.58945/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.58946/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Diary No(s). 10302/2020 (XV)
(IA No.59978/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.59979/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Diary No.10328/2020 (XV)
(IA No.58959/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.58961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Diary No.17556/2020 (XV)
(IA No.90698/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.90699/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.90700/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 20.02.2021, circulated by Mr. Rishi Matoliya, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 26.03.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER